ASM1816
rev 1.4 Low Power 3.3V/3.0V µP Reset, Active LOW, Open-Drain Output
February 2005
General Description
The ASM1816 is a voltage supervisory device with low-power,
3.3V/3V µP Reset, active LOW, open-drain output. Maximum
supply current over temperature is a low 15µA (at 3.6V).
The ASM1816 generates an active LOW reset signal whenever

rev 1.4
February 2005
Ordering Information
Device Summary
Part ***
Number
RESET
Output
Voltage
(V)
RESET
Tolerance
(%)
RESET
Time
(ms)
Open-Drain **
Output Stage
SOT-23
Package
RESET
Polarity Package Marking
TIN - LEAD DEVICES
ASM1816R-5 3.06 5 150 LOW RMLL
ASM1816R-10 2.88 10 150 LOW RNLL
ASM1816R-20 2.55 20 150 LOW ROLL
LEAD FREE DEVICES
ASM1816R-5F 3.06 5 150 LOW KMLL
ASM1816R-10F 2.88 10 150 LOW KNLL
ASM1816R-20F 2.55 20 150 LOW KOLL
Part ***
Number
RESET
Output
Voltage
(V)
RESET
Tolerance
(%)
RESET
Time
(ms)
Open-Drain **
Output Stage
TO-92
Package
RESET
Polarity Package Marking
TIN - LEAD DEVICES
ASM1816-5 3.06 5 150 LOW ASM1816-5
ASM1816-10 2.88 10 150 LOW ASM1816-10
ASM1816-20 2.55 20 150 LOW ASM1816-20
LEAD FREE DEVICES
ASM1816-5F 3.06 5 150 LOW ASM1816-5F
ASM1816-10F 2.88 10 150 LOW ASM1816-10F
ASM1816-20F 2.55 20 150 LOW ASM1816-20F
** Internal 5.5kΩ resistor pull-up
** *Add /T to Part Number for Tape and Reel (i.e ASM18xx-x/T)
LL - Lot Code
8  of 9
Notice: The information in this document is subject to change without notice
Low Power 3.3V/3.0V µP Reset
ASM1816
Alliance Semiconductor Corporation
2575, Augustine Drive,
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Tel: 408 - 855 - 4900
Fax: 408 - 855 - 4999
Copyright © Alliance Semiconductor
All Rights Reserved
Part Number: ASM1816
Document Version: 1.4